Ninth Session, Commencing at 4.30pm

GREAT BRITAIN GOLD COINS

1321*
Charles I, gold unite, Oxford Mint, 1643, no mm, tall, well proportioned bust (S.2733). Cleaned, flat strike over face, good
very fine.

$25,000

In a slab by NGC as AU Details - Cleaned (6908801-005).

1322*
William III, guinea, second bust, 1698, large lettering and date (S.3462). Adjustment marks in centre either side, otherwise
with some mint bloom, extremely fine.

$9,000

Private purchase from Spink Australia ¢.1980.
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1323*
Anne, before the Union, guinea, 1702 (5.3562). Extremely

fine and rare.

$12,500
Private purchase from Spink Australia ¢.1980.
1324*
George I, quarter guinea 1718 (5.3638). Good very fine.
$1,000

Private purchase from Spink Australia in 1982 with their ticket.

1325+
George 1V, bare head left, sovereign, 1830 (5.3801). Good

very fine.
$2,200

Ex J. Nesbitt Collection.

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 139 (lot 2653).

1326%
William 1V, half sovereign, 1837 (S.3831). Uncirculated/

choice uncirculated and rare in this state.
$6,000

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 139 (lot 2658).

1327%
Queen Victoria, young head, sovereign, shield reverse, 1843
(S.3852). Obverse contact marks, otherwise extremely fine/

good extremely fine.
$1,750

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 121 (lot 1747).

1328+
Queen Victoria, young head, sovereign, 1844, closer date

(S.3852). Surface marks on obverse, otherwise very fine.
$1,400

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 130 (lot 2084).

1329+
Queen Victoria, young head, sovereign, shield reverse, 1845

(S.3852). Fine.
$1,250

Ex Alan McRae Collection.
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1330* 1334
Queen Victoria, young head, sovereign, 1847 (5.3852). Queen Victoria, young head, sovereign, 1855 (5.3852D).

Nearly extremely fine. Nearly extremely fine.
$1,500 $1,450
Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 130 (lot 2085). Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 94 (lot 2029).
1335
Queen Victoria, young head, half sovereign, 1880 (S.3860F).
Fine.

$700

1331*
Queen Victoria, young head, sovereign, shield reverse, 1849

(S.3852C). A little polished, otherwise good very fine.
$1,400

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 110 (lot 1555)

1336%
Queen Victoria, Jubilee coinage, five pounds, 1887 (S.3864).
Surface marks, otherwise nearly uncirculated.

$7,500

1332%
Queen Victoria, young head, sovereign, 1853 (5.3852C).
Edge cuts and scratches and nick in Queen's chin, otherwise

good very fine.
$1,500

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 133 (lot 2591).

1337*
Queen Victoria, Jubilee coinage, two pounds, 1887 (S.3865).

Nearly uncirculated.

$3,000

1333*
Queen Victoria, young head, sovereign, 1853 (S.3852D).

With faulty 5, nearly very finelvery fine.
$1,400

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 114 (lot 1721).

1338*
Queen Victoria, Jubilee coinage, two pounds, 1887 (5.3865).
Ex mount, edged filed at top where scroll mount removed,

polished, otherwise good fine.
$3,000
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1339*
Queen Victoria, Jubilee coinage, sovereign, 1887 (S5.3866).

Nearly uncirculated.
$1,600

1340*
Queen Victoria, Jubilee coinage, sovereign, 1887 (S.3866).

Good very fine.
$1,250

Ex Alan McRae Collection.

1341*
Queen Victoria, Jubilee coinage, half sovereign, 1887
(S5.3869). Nearly uncirculated.

$750

1342
Queen Victoria, old head, sovereign, 1899 (S 3874). Nearly
extremely fine.

$1,400

1343
Queen Victoria, , old head, sovereign, 1900 (S.3874). Nearly

uncirculated.
$1,500

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 130 (lot 2106).

1344
Queen Victoria, old head, 1900 sovereign (S.3874) . Mount

removed, discoloured from solder, fine.
$700
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1345
Queen Victoria, old head, sovereign, 1901 (S.3874). Nearly
very fine.

$1,200
Ex Alan McRae Collection.
1346*
Queen Victoria, half sovereign, 1896 (5.3878). Very fine.
$700
1347

Queen Victoria - Edward VII, sovereigns, 1893, 1904
(S.3874, 3969). Very fine. (2)

$3,000
1348*
George V, sovereign, 1913 (S.3996). Extremely fine.
$1,300
1349
Elizabeth II, sovereigns, 1967 (S5.4125). Uncirculated. (18)
$24,000

Part

1350*
Elizabeth II, proof set of nine, including five pounds and
sovereign, 1981 (S.PGS02). In Royal Mint case of issue,
FDC.

$10,000



1351*
Elizabeth II, proof gold five pounds and sovereign, 1981.

FDC. (2) .
9,000

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 132 (lot 3029).

1352
Elizabeth II, proof sovereign, 1981 (S.SC1). In Royal Mint
case of issue, FDC.

$1,500
1353
Elizabeth II, proof half sovereign, 1980 (S.SB1). FDC.
$800
1354

Elizabeth II, proof half sovereign in .916 fine gold, 1980. In

wallet of issue with certificate, FDC.
$700

1355*
Elizabeth II, proof fifty pence, 2022, struck in .916 fine gold,
Platinum Jubilee. In case of issue, FDC and rare, certificate

no. 133.
$3,000

1356*

Elizabeth II, proof .916 fine gold sovereign, 2022, Platinum

Jubilee. In case of issue with certificate 4866, FDC.
$1,800

1357%
Charles III, proof .916 fine gold sovereign 2023. In case of

issue with certificate 3080, FDC.
$1,800
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GREAT BRITAIN HISTORICAL MEDALS

1358*

Charles II, Embarkation at Scheveningen 1660, in silver
(68mm) by Pieter Van Abeele (M1.455/44; Eimer 210) Made
from a pair of plates joined by a rim with a blow hole at the
top and bottom, embossed and chased (59.99g). Extremely

fine and rare.
$4,000

Ex Philip Benjamin Collection, from Colonial Auction (Brisbane) lot 467.
After his restoration to the English throne Charles Il and his court embarked
at Scheveningen on 2nd June 1660. The king sailed aboard the 'Naseby'

which was later renamed 'Royal Charles'.

With research.
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1359*
Anne, Coronation 1702 in silver (35mm) by J. Croker
(Eimer 390). Adjustment marks otherwise grey toned, nearly

extremely fine.
$500

Ex R. Kassabian Collection, from Noble Numismatics Sale.

1360*

Peace of Utrecht Medal, 1713, in silver (35mm) (Eimer
460), by J.Croker, obverse, bust of Queen Anne left, reverse,
Britannia standing left holding an olive branch in her right
hand and a spear and shield in her left hand with ships
and a farming scene in the background. A few small nicks,

otherwise fine.
$80

Ex Alan McRae Collection.

1361*

Princess Maria Clementina Medal, 1719, in bronze (48mm)
(Eimer 484), by O.Hamerani, obverse, Princess Maria
Clementina facing left, reverse, Maria Clementina escaping
in a chariot with Rome in the distance. Pierced hole at top

edge, otherwise good fine.
$70

Ex Alan McRae Collection.



1362%
George II, Coronation of Caroline 1727, in silver(34mm) by

J.Crocker(Eimer 512). Good very fine.
$350

Ex Philip Benjamin Collection.

1363*
Calendar medal, 1728, by John Weet, brass (42mm), dates
in concentric rings, includes the first use of the abbreviation
XMAS for Christmas. Good very fine and very rare.

$300

1364*
David Garrick, 1772, in bronze (40mm) by L. Pingo (BHM
160; Eimer 746). Good extremely fine.

$200
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1365*
David Garrick, The English Actor, 1772 in silver (41mm)
by Kirk (BHM 161). Attractively toned, good extremely

fine and rare.
$250

Ex W.G. Wright Collection from Spink 20/4/48 with plain brown
envelope.

1366

Calendar medal, 1772, by John Powell, Birmingham, brass
(40mm), showing dates of Sundays, Easter dates, number of
days in month, King's birthday, accession, coronation, etc.

Nearly extremely fine.
$150



1367*
Royal Humane Society Medal, in bronze (50mm), instituted
1774, by Pistrucci, unnamed and scarce as an unawarded

medal. Toned, extremely fine.
$450

1368

Calendar medal, 1783, by James Davies, Birmingham, brass
(36mm), showing dates of Sundays, Easter dates, number
of days in month, King and Queen's birthday, accession,

coronation, etc. Nearly extremely fine.
$150

1369

Calendar medal, 1799, by P. Kempson, Birmingham, brass
(39mm), showing dates of Sundays, Easter dates, number
of days in month, King and Queen's birthday, accession,

coronation, etc. Nearly extremely fine.
$150

1370
Preliminaries for Peace of Amiens, 1801, bronze gilt (25mm)
by Kettle, Shield, rev. dove of peace, (BHM 514); Peace
of Amiens, 1802, white metal (39mm), by Hancock, bust
of Marquis Cornwallis facing left, rev. Britannia, (variety
of BHM 539, Eimer 942); another, 1802, silvered bronze
(25mm), trumpet, rev. Dove of Peace, (BHM 544, RRR);
medalet 1803, gilt bronze (17mm), bust of George III, rev.
crown, (not in BHM); tiny medalet 1810, brass, battles in
the Peninsular War, (BHM 698, RRR); Capture of French
Imperial Eagle, 1811, silvered bronze, eagle standing on
ribbon, rev. legend, (BHM. 714, R). Extremely fine. (6)
$150
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1371

Boulton's Battle Of Trafalgar Medal, 18035, in white metal
(48mm; BHM 584; Eimer 960), by Conrad H. Kuchler, Soho
Mint, Handsworth, obverse, Lord Nelson wearing Admiral's
attire bust left, reverse, view of the Battle of Trafalgar, edge
impressed, "From M:Boulton. To The Heroes Of Trafalgar".
Heavy oxidation mark on bottom left, otherwise extremely

fine.
$750

Privately issued medal in silver to officers and pewter to other ranks.

1372
Archduke Charles, Commander of the Imperial Armies in
Germany, 1787, defeated Napoleon's generals in major
battles, bronze (35mm) obv. facing bust, rev. 11 line legend
in English, (not in BHM). Extremely fine.

$120

1373
Army Temperance Association, silver (26x35mm), obv.
star in middle, "HEAVENS LIGHT OUR GUIDE", rev.
blank; Total Abstinence Society, brass (44mm), obv. two
figures standing before altar, rev. legend in cross; Church of
Ireland Temperance Society, white metal (35mm) by Keesey,
obv. Bible in wreath, rev. legend; Catholic Total Abstinence
League of Ireland, brass (30x34mm) star shaped; Child's
Award medal 1805, white metal (41mm), obv. King George
presenting a book to a child, rev. Bible; School prize medal,
¢.1850?, bronze (33mm), obv. Angel blowing trumpet, rev.
"MANNERS MAKE THE MAN"; Reward of Superior
Merit, white metal (44mm) by Allen and Moore, obv. Figure
standing at a lectern, rev. legend. Second, third and fifth holed
at top, very fine or better. (7)

$120



1374

Peace of Paris, 1814, white metal (57mm) by Mills, Figures
of Law, Peace and Victory, Rev. text in 14 lines, (BHM
815); Medalets, Defeat of Napoleon, 1814, bronze (25mm)
by Kettle, figure of Peace, rev. text (BHM 794); Peace of
Paris, bronze (25mm) by Kettle, bust of von Blucher, rev.
text, (BHM 807); Peace of Paris 1814, bronze (25mm) by
Kettle, obv. bust of King of Prussia, rev. text, (BHM 809);
Bombardment of Algiers, 1816, bronze (24mm), obv. bust
of Admiral Lord Exmouth, rev. text, (BHM 924). Extremely

fine. (5)
$150

1376*

English and Irish Catholics Rejoice at release of Pope Pius
VII, 1814, bronze (53mm) by T. Webb and "H&L", obv.
bust of Pope facing left, rev. dove of peace and Latin legend,

(not in BHM or Eimer). Extremely fine and rare.
$300

1375%

Warrington Pitt Club 1814, in silver (45mm) by P. Wyon, obv.
bust of Pitt facing left, "THE PILOT THAT WEATHERED
THE STORM", rev. legend, (BHM 840, not listed in silver).

Good very fine.
$300
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1377%

The Family of King George III, 1816, box medal, bronze
78mm by Orme, legend obv. "IN RECORD/OF THE
REIGN/OF/GEORGE II/AND CENTENARY/OF THE
HOUSE/OF/BRUNSWICK", rev. "THE FATHER/and/
Family/of the/PEOPLE", lacking the card disks originally
enclosed, (BHM 903, RRRR). Good very fine and very

rare.
$400
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1378*
Matthew Boulton, tenth anniversary of death 1819, in
yellow bronze (63mm) by S.F. Pidgeon (Eimer 1114). Nearly

extremely fine.
$500

Ex Philip Benjamin Collection, from Noble Numimatics Sale 89 (lot 456).



1379*
Duke of Wellington appointed Governor of Plymouth,
1819, bronze (55mm) by T. Webb, obv. bust facing left, rev.
biographical legend in thirty-five lines, (BHM 986, Eimer
1118). Extremely fine.

$250

1380
Calendar medal, 1822, Birmingham, Bronze (42mm), bust
of Isaac Newton facing right, showing dates of Sundays,

Religious festivals, Terms, etc. Nearly extremely fine.
$120

1381

Calendar medal, 1823, by Kempson and Son, Birmingham,

brass (39mm), showing Sunday dates, religious festivals,

Terms, Eclipses of the Moon, etc. Nearly extremely fine.
$120

1382
The Rights of the People, 1823, bronze (40mm),
"PRINCIPLES OF TRUTH AND MORALITY ON WHICH
POLITICAL LIBERTY AND SOCIAL ORDER DEPEND",
etc. (BHM 1212). Extremely fine.

$100

Relates to a quote by Major John Cartwright, an English naval officer and
campaigner for parliamentary reform.

1383

Samuel Johnson, 1824, compiler of the first English
Dictionary, bronze (42mm) by Smith, obv. bust facing left,
rev. legend, from the Series Numismatica Universalis Virorum

[lustrium. Good extremely fine.
$120
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1384
Lord Combermere and the Surrender of Bhurtpur, 1826,
bronze (41mm), by Faulkner, obv. bust facing left, rev. plan
of the military positions of the siege, (BHM 1263, Eimer
1183). Extremely fine.

$300

1385

Lord Combermere and the Surrender of Bhurtpoor Medal,
1826, in white metal (42mm) (BHM 1263), obverse, bare
head of Lord Combermere left, reverse, outline map of the

defences of Bhurtpoor. Toning, otherwise very fine.
$150

Ex Alan McRae Collection.

1386

Death of Duke of York, Commander in Chief of British
Army, 1827, bronze (44mm) by Ingram, obv. bust facing
left, rev. trophy of flags and funeral urn, (BHM 1278, R).

Good extremely fine.
$200



1389%
Duke of Wellington, Roman Catholic Emancipation, 1829,

bronze (55mm) by T. Webb, obv. bust of Wellington facing
1387* left, rev. legend IRELAND PACIFIED, (BHM 1345, Eimer

Death of Duke of York, Commander in Chief of British
Army, 1827, bronze (60mm) by Pistrucci, obv. bust facing
right, rev. twenty-three line inscription, (BHM 1283, Eimer

1189). Extremely fine.
$300

1388*

Battle of Navarino against Turkey, 1827, brass (34mm)
Boyard, obv. bust of Minerva facing right, rev. three crowns
and the names of the English, French and Russian admirals,
(Reichel 3471).There are no British medals for this battle.

Nearly extremely fine.
$150
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1210). Good extremely fine.

$300



1390

King William IV Coronation Medal, 1831, in bronze (33mm;
Eimer 1251), only 1,000 pieces minted; King George V
Coronation Medal, 1911, in bronze (51mm; Eimer 1922a). A
few minor edge nicks on first otherwise very fine, the second

medal toned good extremely fine. (2)
$300

1391
The Reform Bill, 1832, bronze (45mm) by Gibson, obv.
Britannia standing, rev. text, (BHM 1584); another 1832,
white metal with original ribbon, (43mm) by Davis, obv.
bust of Earl Grey facing left, rev, British lion with symbols,
(BHM 1579, Eimer 1257); Reform Bill Passed, 1832, white
metal (32mm), obv. conjoined busts of Althorp and Russell,
rev. conjoined busts of Grey and Brougham, (BHM 1612,
RRR). Second and third holed at top, very fine. (3)

$150
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1392*

Robert Owen, pioneer of industrial co-operation, 1832, silver
(34mm) by Bain, obv. bust of Owen facing right with view
of factory below, rev. text, (BHM 1575, R, Eimer 1260).

Lightly toned on obv., good very fine and rare.
$250

1393
Duke of Wellington elected Chancellor of Oxford 1834,
bronze (38mm), obv. bust facing right, rev. legend, (BHM
1663, Eimer 1274). Extremely fine.

$150

1394
Calendar medals, 1834, brass (40mm), bust of William IV in
centre, showing dates of Sundays, religious dates, phases of
the moon and eclipse dates, etc; 1856, white metal (40mm)
by E. Moses and Son, bust of Duke of Wellington facing
left, table of Sunday dates for the year; calendar medal with
moveable disk, brass (30mm), "Permanent Almanac", Perry
and Co., giving dates for the days of the week, the sunrise
and sunset, the number of hours the days and nights last.
Good very fine or better. (3)

$250

1395

Duke of Wellington, Warden of the Cinque Ports, 1839,

bronze (55mm) by B. Wyon, obv. bust facing left, rev. view of

Dover Castle, (BHM 1889, Eimer 1328). Extremely fine.
$250

’ muxln “COLLECTIO N

Enhl BYDE FARK comNEi] )

1396*

The Chinese Exhibition, 1843, in white metal (55mm), by
T. Halliday, obv. bust of Chun Ah-You in Oriental dress,
facing, rev. legend in thirteen lines, similar to BHM 2107,
but larger size and with minor variations in design. This

version unlisted and very rare, very fine.
$500



1397+

Visit of Queen Victoria to Belgium, 1843, bronze (54mm) by

Hart, obv. bust with chignon hairstyle facing left, rev. shield

with legend LA REINE A GAND/16 SEPTEMBER 1843,

(not listed in BHM). Good extremely fine and very rare.
$400

1398
Launching of the S.S. Great Britain, the first ocean screw ship,
1843, white metal (43mm), by Davis, obv. conjoined heads
of Victoria and Albert facing left, rev. starboard view of the
vessel, (BHM 2116); another in white metal (24mm), obv.
head of Albert facing right, rev. view of ship, (BHM 2120);
Passage of S.S. Great Britain from Bristol to London, 1845,
white metal (44mm), by Davis, obv. view of ship, rev. legend
in 22 lines giving details of ship and crew, (BHM 2210, R).
First holed at top, good fine or better. (3)

$120

1399

Abd el Kader, French-Morocco War, 1845, bronze (58mm),
obv. bust facing left, rev. lengthy legend in English, 18 lines
summarising his career, (not in BHM). Very fine.

$100

1400

Christopher Wren, Art Union of London, 1846, bronze
(58mm) by B. Wyon, obv. bust facing right, rev. fa ade of
St. Paul's cathedral, (BHM 2232, Eimer 1411). Extremely

fine.
$200
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1401
Repeal of Corn Laws, 1846, white metal (44mm) by Allen
and Moore, obv. four ovals containing portraits of Bright,
Cobden, Wilson and Pelham, rev. Britannia standing, (BHM
2234); John Bright 25 years as an M.P. 1883, white metal
(45mm) by Moore, obv. bust facing left, rev. legend, (BHM
3145, Eimer 1695); another gilt white metal (35mm), obv.
facing bust, rev. legend, (BHM -); another, gilt metal star
shaped (45mm), obv. bust facing right, rev. legend. Second
and third holed at top, very fine or better. (4)

$120

1402
William Hogarth, Art Union of London, 1848, bronze
(54mm) by L. C. Wyon, obv. bust facing right, rev. Hogarth's
painting of two canvassers soliciting a voter, (BHM 2302,
Eimer 1427). Extremely fine.

$200

1403*

The Castle Friendly Society, 1848, Foundation medal in
white metal (61mm), obverse features a castle, reverse with
a handshake and below, "Let Bretheren/Dwell Together/In
Unity", with pierced hole at top edge. Toned, otherwise

very fine.
$60

Ex Alan McRae Collection.



1404
Royal Visit to Scotland, 1849, white metal (38mm) by
Halliday, obv. conjoined busts of Victoria and Albert facing
left, rev. wreath of thistles and roses, not listed in BHM, very
rare, (no medals listed for visit in August 1849); Visit of King
Oscar and Josephina of Sweden, circa 1850, bronze (23mm),
obv. conjoined busts facing left, rev. bust of Queen Victoria
facing left, not listed in BHM, very rare. Very fine. (2)
$150

1405*
Great International Exhibition, 1851, London (76mm),
by W.Wyon, Leonard C. Wyon and Royal Mint, London,
conjoined heads of Prince Albert and Queen Victoria left
with two dolphins below and the date MDCCCCLI, reverse,
Britannia seated crowning a kneeling figure of Industry with
laurel, Europa, Asia, Africa and America attending, with the
legend DISSOCIATA LOCIS CONCORDI PACE LIGAVIT
(It has bound together in peace and friendship things widely
separated), edge impressed, "Prize Medal Of The Exhibition"
and "Duke & Son. Class XXIX.", in case of issue. A few
edge nicks, otherwise extremely fine.

$1,000

Ex Alan McRae Collection.

See also lots 874, 878, 1406, 1423 and 1432..
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1406*
Great International Exhibition, 1851, London (76mm),
by W.Wyon, Leonard C. Wyon and Royal Mint, London,
conjoined heads of Prince Albert and Queen Victoria left
with two dolphins below and the date MDCCCCLI, reverse,
Britannia seated crowning a kneeling figure of Industry with
laurel, Europa, Asia, Africa and America attending, with the
legend DISSOCIATA LOCIS CONCORDI PACE LIGAVIT
(It has bound together in peace and friendship things widely
separated), edge impressed, "Prize Medal Of The Exhibition"
and "Duke & Son . Class XXIX.", in case of issue. A few
edge nicks, otherwise extremely fine.

$1,000

Ex Alan McRae Collection.
With research.

See also lots 874, 878, 1405, 1423 and 1432..

1407

The Great Exhibition, 1851, white metal (52mm) by Allen
and Moore, obv. bust of Prince Albert facing right, rev.
view of exhibition buildings, (BHM 2419); another white
metal (38mm) by Allen and Moore, obv. view of exhibition
buildings, rev. view of interior of exhibition building,
(BHM 2424); another, white metal (27mm), by Allen and
Moore, obv. six conjoined busts of Royal family, rev. view



of exhibition building, (BHM 2430A, volume 3); another
white metal (34mm) by Heaton, obv. view of exhibition
building, rev. statistics, (BHM 2439); another white metal
(53mm) by Ottley, obv. four figures, rev. exhibition building
and statistics, (BHM 2454, RR). Extremely fine. (5)

$250

1408
Death of the Duke of Wellington, 1852, white metal, (65mm)
by Allen and Moore, obv. uniformed bust facing left, rev.
standards of Assaye and Waterloo, (BHM 2474, Eimer
1468); another in white metal (55mm) by Hinks, obv. bare
headed bust facing left, rev. plinth with inscription "TO
BRITAIN'S HERO", (BHM 2487, Eimer 1470). Very fine;
extremely fine. (2)

$200

1409
Death of the Duke of Wellington, 1852, white metal (26mm)
by Allen and Moore, obv. bust facing left, rev. crossed flags,
(BHM 2481); another in bronze (22mm) by Pinches, bust
facing left, rev. crown, (BHM 2491, RR); British token
1812, Yorkshire 99, obv. bust of Wellington, rev. list of
battles; Canadian token 1816, bust of Wellington, Waterloo
halfpenny, (Breton 981); another with bust of Wellington
and list of battles, (Breton 984); another Cossack penny with
bust of Wellington and list of battles, (Breton 985). Good
very fine and better. (6)

$200

1410

William Wyon, Art Union of London, 1854, bronze (56mm)
by L. C. Wyon, obv. bust facing right, rev. Britannia and
four sea-horses, (BHM 2535, Eimer 1480). Good extremely

fine.
$300

1411
Opening of Crystal Palace, 1854, white metal (42mm)
in original brass shell, by Pinches, obv. muse opening the
doors, rev. view of Exhibition buildings, (BHM 2549, Eimer
1487b). Very fine.

$100
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1412%

Anglo-French Alliance, 1854, in white metal (44mm) (BHM
2536), by Allen & Moore, obverse, British and French
soldier standing before a drum, cannon and flag, reverse

with inscription. Edge nicks, otherwise very fine.
$70

Ex Alan McRae Collection.

1413
Visit of Queen Victoria to France, 1855, bronze (41mm) by
Wyon, obv. conjoined busts of Victoria and Albert facing
left, rev. conjoined busts of Napoleon III and Eugenie facing
right, (BHM 2560, Eimer 1498). Extremely fine.

$200



1414*

Visit of Victor Emmanuel, King of Sardinia to England, 18535,
bronze (76mm) by Wyon, obv. bust facing left, rev. figures
of Britannia and Londinia welcoming figure of Sardinia,
issued by Corporation of London, (BHM 2567, Eimer 1499).

Uncirculated.
$600
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1415*

Visit of Victor Emmanuel, King of Sardinia to England, 1855,
bronze (42mm) by Pinches, obv. bust facing left, rev. four
shields in a wreath, (BHM 2566, RR). Nearly uncirculated

and rare.
$300

1416
End of Crimean War, 1856, white metal (32mm), obv. legend
in wreath, rev. Angel flying over two soldiers, (BHM 2585A);
Crimean War, Treaty of Paris, 1856, white metal (38mm)
by Ottley, obv. soldier kneeling before figure of Peace, rev.
"PEACE WITH RUSSIA" etc, (BHM -); another white metal
(32mm), obv. angel holding wreath, rev. legend "PEACE
BETWEEN ENGLAND, FRANCE, TURKEY & THEIR
ALLIES AND RUSSIA" etc, (BHM -); Treaty of Paris 1856,
Nottingham Celebrations, white metal (38mm) by Ottley,
Britannia and Lion, (BHM -); Treaty of Paris 1856, Peterboro
Celebrations, white metal (38mm) by Ottley, Britannia and
Lion, (BHM -). All but first are holed at top, good very fine
or better and rare group. (5)

$250



1417*

Indian Mutiny Medal, 1857, in white metal (63mm) (BHM
2601), by Pinches, obverse, winged figure of Justice standing
left with one foot resting on a dead tiger with an Indian
captive kneeling behind and a cannon hidden among the
rocks, reverse with an inscription within an open wreath.

Some spotty toning, otherwise very fine.
$100

Ex Alan McRae Collection.

1418

Exhibition of Art Treasures, Manchester 1857, white metal
in original brass shell, (63mm) by Pinches, obv. view of
Exhibition buildings, rev. three seated muses, (BHM 26035,

Eimer 1513). Brilliant, extremely fine.
$150
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1419*%

Exhibition of Art Treasures Medal, Manchester, in white
metal (63mm) (BHM 2605), by Pinches, obverse, a view
of the Exhibition buildings, reverse, three muses seated
surrounded by various objects symbolizing the subject of the
exhibition. Obverse toned, otherwise extremely fine.

$70

Ex Alan McRae Collection.

1420
Laying of the Atlantic Telegraph Cable, 1858, white metal
(31mm) by Lovett, obv. John Bull and Uncle Sam touching
hands, rev. legend, (BHM 2638, RRR). Fine.

$120

1421
Garibaldi, War for Independence of Italy, 1860, in gilt metal
with ribbon (41mm) by Pinches, (BHM -); Visit of Garibaldi
to England, 1864, white metal (42mm) by Pinches, (BHM
2800); and an Italian medal for Death of Garibaldi, 1882,
white metal (50mm). First two holed at top, very fine - good
very fine. (3)

$120



1422%
Death of the Prince Consort, 1861, in white metal (45mm)
(BHM 2697), by J.Moore, obverse, bare head of Prince
Consort left, reverse, Britannia kneeling and weeping
before the veiled tomb inscribed ALBERT and at the sides,
BELOVED/LAMENTED. Edge nicks and dark toned,

otherwise very fine.
$100

Ex Alan McRae Collection.
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1423+

London Exhibition, 1862, prize medals in bronze (76.5mm)
(BHM 2747), one marked by makerLeonard C. Wyon and the
other by L.C.Wyon, obverse, Britannia seated left receiving
gifts from kneeling figures with three female figures standing
to right and the British lion crouched in the foregone, reverse,
inscription within a wreath, "1862/Londini/Honoris/Causa"
(presented at London because of distinction) both impressed
on the edge, "Duke & Son. Class XXIX.", both in damaged
cases of issues. Both extremely fine, one with a few small

oxidation spots. (2)
$2,000

Ex Alan McRae Collection.

See also lots 874, 878, 1405, 1406 and 1432.



1424*
London Exhibition, 1862, prize medal in bronze (76.5mm)
(BHM 2747), by D.Maclise and Leonard C. Wyon, obverse,
Britannia seated left receiving gifts from kneeling figures
with three female figures standing to right and the British
lion crouched in the foregone, reverse, inscription within
a wreath, "1862/Londini/Honoris/Causa" (presented at
London because of distinction) impressed on the edge, "P.
Russell. Class IV.". Very fine.

$500

Ex Alan McRae Collection.

See also lots 873, 879, 1430, 2405 and 2421.

1425
International Exhibition London, 1862, white metal (51mm)
by Moore, obv. Gothic bust of Victoria in elaborate border,
rev. view of exhibition buildings, (BHM 1732, RR); bronze
(50mm) by Bovy, obv. bust of Victoria facing left, rev. view of
exhibition building, (BHM -); International Exhibition, visit
by Prince and Princess Christian, 1874, white metal (30mm)
by Wyon, obv. conjoined busts facing left, rev. view of Albert
Hall, (BHM 2993, RR). Extremely fine. (3)

$200
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1426
Death of Richard Cobden 1865, and Anglo-French Working-
class Exhibition London, bronze (42mm) by Weigand, obv.
bust facing right, rev. legend, (BHM 2839, Eimer 1576);
Foundation of Cobden Club, 1866, bronze (57mm) by Wyon,
obv. bust facing left, rev. legend, (BHM 2864, Eimer 1584).
Nearly extremely fine; extremely fine. (2)

$150

1427%

Yorkshire Fine Art and Industrial Exhibition, 1866, bronze
prize medal (89mm) by Ottley, obv. central shield surrounded
by 17 figures representing aspects of art and industry, design
by J. Bell, rev. wreath and impressed name of recipient, (BHM

-). Good extremely fine.
$400

1428

Battle of Bussaco, Peninsular War, Monument erected in
1873 commemorating Wellington's victory, white metal
(59mm), obv. crossed flags, rev, view of monument. Good
very fine.

$100



1429%
London International Exhibition Of All Fine Arts Industries
And Inventions, 1874, in bronze (51.5mm; BHM 2992;
Eimer 1633), by G.Morgan S.C., edge impressed, "His
Excellency The Governor General Of Goa. " Small edge
nick on obverse, otherwise good very fine.

$150
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1430*

Crystal Palace International Exhibition, 1881, in silver
(63mm) (BHM 3107), by Pinches and A Fisch, obverse,
a muse holding a caduceus and key opening the doors to
the Crystal Palace through which can be seen some of the
exhibits, a lamb to the left and Corinthian helmet to right,
reverse, name and date of exhibition within a breath, edge
impressed, "Hon. P.(?) Russell", with suspension loop fitted
to edge causing loss of some letters. Toned good very fine.

$1,250
Ex Alan McRae Collection.

Philip Russell was an Australian and this is a very rare award to an Australian.
(see also lots 873, 879, 1424, 2405 and 2421).

1431
Unveiling of Statue of Sir Rowland Hill, founder of the Penny
Post system, 1881, white metal (38mm) by Sale, obv. bust
facing left, rev. inscription, (BHM 3109); 50th Anniversary
of Penny Post, London Philatelic Exhibition 1890, silver
(38mm) by Restall, obv. bust of Victoria facing left, rev,
Britannia and cherubs, (BHM 3409, RR, not listed in Silver);
Jubilee of Penny Postage 1890, white metal (38mm) by
Fenwick, obv. bust of Victoria facing left, rev. "PRESENTED/
BY/].W. PALMER/FOREIGN STAMP MERCHANT/218
STRAND/LONDON", not listed in BHM. First holed, very
fine - good very fine. (3)

$180
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1432*
London International Exhibition, Crystal Palace, 1884,
in bronze (63mm) (BHM 3174), by Pinches and A Fisch,
obverse, a muse holding a caduceus and key opening the
doors to the Crystal Palace through which can be seen some
of the exhibits, a lamb to the left and Corinthian helmet to
right, reverse, name and date of exhibition within a wreath,
edge impressed, "Duke & Son". Toned very fine.

$120

Ex Alan McRae Collection.

Duke & Son was awarded the medal for their cricket apparatus which
included balls, bats and clothing.

See also lots 874, 878, 1405, 1406 and 1423.

1433
William Gladstone and the Franchise for Two Millions,
1884, bronze (43mm) by Maher, obv. British Lion, rev.
crown, (BHM 3171A, Eimer 1708); William Gladstone
resignation as P.M., 1885, white metal (29mm), obv. bust
facing left, rev. legend, (BHM 3185, RR); William Gladstone
and Marquis of Salisbury, 1885, bronze (32mm), by Oldacre,
busts both sides, (BHM 3190, RR); William Gladstone, Peace
Retrenchment and Reform, 1888, white metal (38mm), obv.
bust facing left, rev. shield, (not in BHM); Visit of Gladstone
to Port Sunlight, 1891, bronze (45mm) by Elkington, obv.
conjoined busts of Gladstone and wife, rev. view of works,
(BHM 3427). Second and fourth holed at top, nearly
extremely fine - extremely fine. (5)

$180

202

1434*
Bicentenary of the Revocation of the Edict of Nantes,
commemorated by the Huguenot churches in London, 18835,
silver (47mm), obv. robed figure holding dagger and torch,
and instruments of torture, rev. two cherubs supporting a
bible, (BHM 3192A, volume 3, p.266). This is the actual
specimen illustrated in BHM, extremely fine and rare.
$300



1435*

Colonial And Indian Exhibition, London, 1886, in bronze
(52mm) (BHM 3209), by L.C.Wyon, obverse, bare head
of Albert Edward Prince of Wales Executive President left,
reverse, open wreath around name of the exhibition and the

year. Dark toned very fine.
$70

Ex Alan McRae Collection.

1436*
Buffalo Bill's Wild West Show, Earls Court, 1887, plaque
(92x63mm) in base metal, obv. Annie Oakley shooting a rifle
while reclining on a galloping horse, bust of Queen Victoria
in a circle lower left, rev. blank, Queen Victoria visited the
show and met William Cody (Buffalo Bill) on May 11, 1887.
Not listed in BHM. Very fine and very rare.

$500

1437

Royal Jubilee Exhibition Manchester, 1887, in white metal
(45mm) (BHM 3346), obverse, diademed veiled head
of Queen Victoria left, reverse, a view of the exhibition
buildings, in exergue, "Opened By T.R.H. The Prince/&
Princess Of Wales/May 3rd 1887". Oxidation on reverse

and some edge nicks, otherwise very fine.
$50

Ex Alan McRae Collection.
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1438
Reward of Merit Attendance Medal, c1880s, in white metal
(44.5mm), by Allman, London, with fitted ribbon suspender

unnamed. Medal extremely fine, suspender aged.
$50

Ex Alan McRae Collection.

1439
British and Foreign Sailors Society, 1892, white metal
(38mm), obv. bust of Prince George RN, rev. ship
"Bacchante", (BHM -); British and Foreign Sailors Society,
1915, star shaped bronze (29mm), Centenary of victories
1805 and 18135, struck from copper from Nelson's flagships;
European commanders 1914, bronze (22mm); Lincoln, To
those who served in the Great War 1919, bronze (36mm),
obv. shield, rev. figures with airship above, (Eimer 1967);
Trench art, finely engraved silver coin "1st LONDON
SANITARY CO". First holed at top, extremely fine. (35)
$120



1440*

100th Anniversary of Death of Wolfe Tone, 1898, bronze
(63mm) by Bender, obv. bust facing left, "HERO OF
THE STRUGGLE AGAINST ATROCIOUS BRITISH
DESPOTISM", rev. legend, (BHM -); and a French medal,
1832, for monument to General L. Lazare Hoche who led
the French army in Ireland and supported Wolfe Tone and
the United Irishmen in the rebellion against Britain, bronze
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(50mm), plain edge original striking. First rare, nearly

extremely fine. (2)
$400

1441
Constitution Day 9 July, (1900), badges in white metal
(31mm), no maker, plain patterned reverse, pin-back (2);
Silver Jubilee of King George V and Queen Mary, 1935, by
County of Middlesex, octagonal in white metal (38mm),
with ring top suspension and ribbon; Coronation of King
Edward VIII at Westminister Abbey, 1937, in white metal
(38mm), ring top suspension. The first two in sealed packets
of issue and uncirculated, the second toned good very fine,
the last very fine but with many obverse scratches and the
scratched words 'DUKE/OF/(illegible). (4)

$50

Constitution Day on 9 July was the date in 1900 that the Australian
Constitution became law in England to form the Commonwealth of Australia
although the Constitution did not come into effect until January 1, 1901.

1442
Football fob medals in silver with 9 carat gold name plates,
to EJ. Walls, 1907 & 8, "Trowbridge District/Wednesday
Football League' by W.J.D.; 1909.10 Croneer New Brompton
by H.G.C. Very fine. (2)

$100

1443*%
East London Football Club, fob medal, in silver and gold,
(33 x 40 mm), reverse inscribed '1909 / L.E. Cole / CapT. /
Millfields Rd. / E.S'. Toning, very fine.

$120



1444*
T.P.G.C. (gold) Marine Cup in 9 carat gold (10.02g) "Won
by/Rolf McCullum/1913' by W.].D. Very fine.,

$600

1445
Sport medals, Ealing Cycle Invitation Race, 1919, in silver,
(10.14 g), by Robert Chandler; Leeds Swimming Club, in
silver, by Zachariah Barraclough & Sons, 1892 (18.36g);
R.O.S.A badge, in silver, (8.53g) (golfing related?), by
Hamilton & Inches of Edinburgh, 1890. Very fine - extremely
fine. (3)

$150

1446*

British Empire Exhibition Medal, 1924, in bronze (51mm)
(BHM 4193), by B. Mackennal and P. Metcalfe, obverse,
crowned and draped bust of George V left, reverse, British
lion sejant left before the exhibition buildings, in case of

issue. Uncirculated.
$80

Ex Alan McRae Collection.
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1447*

George V, Silver Jubilee Medal 1935, plus miniature, both
in Silver, on obverse, George and Queen Mary May VI
MCMXXXYV, on reverse, 1910-1935 and GRI. Two pinholes

on ribbon of first, very fine. (2)
$100

1448

Bernardo Helpers' League, membership badge in voided
silver and enamel (27x27mm), hallmarked for Birmingham
1936 by maker, "A.H.D" (Alfred Horatio Darby), pin-back.

Very fine.
$60

1449*

Royal Counties Agricultural Society Medal, in bronze
(38mm), plain reverse inscribed, "Forestry Section Reading
1937, Awarded To/John Wisden & Co .Ltd./Class VII",
in case of issue by Mappin & Webb Ltd. Obverse toned,
extremely fine.

$60

Ex Alan McRae Collection.



1450
Edward VIII, Proposed Coronation, 1937 in bronze (60mm) (Eimer 2043); uniform obverse only trial strike in bronze (25mm)
by A. Fenwick (CM 193) and by J. Moore (CM 231.1) also (36mm) by A. Fenwick (unlisted). Extremely fine. (4)

$300

First ex Ian McCutcheon Collection, Noble Numismatics sale 124 (lot 2508), others from Status Sale 355 (lot 9111), with their cards.

1451%
One Thousand Years of British Monarchy, set of 50 silver ingots issued in 1973 by John Pinches featuring British monarchs
from Edgar (AD 973) to Queen Elizabeth I1. In2 a wooden felt-lined presentation box of issue with certificate issued to original

owner, comes with gloves for handling.
$10,000

1452
The Silver Jubilee Collection, twenty five ingots in .925 sterling silver each stamped with a design celebrating Queen Elizabeth

I1, by John Pinches Limited. In original wooden display case, with booklet and certificate, FDC.
$1,850

1453
Great Britain, Elizabeth II, proof medallions in .925 fine silver, 1981, 1980. FDC. (2)
$200

1454*
Coronation of William I, in 999 fine proof silver (44mm), by the Britannia Commemorative Society, in a perspex holder with

descriptive plaque. FDC.
$150
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1455*

Silver medals, pins, and fobs, Bromley-Kent Incoporation Medal, gilt silver complete with ribbon and suspension bar (21.06
g); Licensed Victualler's School, Slough, 1935 silver Jubilee medal (21.25 g); London College of Teachers, Honours Award
Medal (10.78 g); West London Band of Hopie Union, Choir medal, 1909, to Eily Gulling (7.64 g); University of Glasgow,
McColl Society silver badge (9.92 g); Addenbrooke's Hospital, Senion Nurse badge (12.32 g); National Society of the American
Revolution, History Award, with ribbon and suspension bar and original presentation box (12.87 g). Fine - uncirculated.

(7)
$800

1456
Great Britain, USA, colonial, George III, American Indian Peace or Chief's Medal in solid silver (obv 3 zev.B)(Adams

7.3)(76mm)(Eimer 736a). Light grey tone, good very fine and rare.
$10,000

Ex St. James's sale (lot 704).
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1457*
Great Britain, George III, American Indian Peace Medal 1814, in bronze (75mm) by Thomas Wynn Jr. (Eimer 1061; BHM

844; Jamieson 26). Dark chocolate brown patina, near uncirculated and rare.
$4,000

Ex St. James's Sale (lot 705).

1458*
Sierra Leone, Queen Victoria, Chief's Medal, ¢1870 in silver (72mm, Smm thick; 156g) holed for suspension with jump ring

and length of yellow ribbon with green edges (Jamieson 49). Old cut in right obverse field, dull otherwise nearly extremely

fine and rare.
$3,000

Ex John J. Ford Collection, part VII (lot 330) previously Colonel Sir Gifford Sadler (Glendining's May 1983, lot 20).
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1459*
Nigeria, George V, Chief's Medal (Jamieson 60), light red-gold patina. Near uncirculated.
$1,000

Ex John. J Ford Collection, part VII (lot 343).

1460*
Kenya, George V, Chief's Medal, instituted 1926, in bronze, oval (68x50mm) (Jamieson 59), red-gold patina with yellow-
moire neck cravat. Nearly uncirculated.

$1,000

Ex John J. Ford Collection, part VII (lot 350), previously Spink Medal Auction, June 1985 (lot 116).
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1461%
Uganda, George V, Chief's Medal, instituted 1926 in bronze, oval (67x50mm)(Jamieson 65). Red-gold patina with short

length of light yellow ribbon, near uncirculated.

$1,000
Ex John J. Ford Collection, part VII (lot 351).
N
1462
Tanganyika, Elizabeth II, Chief's Medal in bronze, as previous example. Tan-gold patina, nearly uncirculated.
$1,000

Ex John J. Ford Collection, part VII (lot 357).
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1463*
Southern Rhodesia, Elizabeth II, Chief's Medal, 1953 in
bronze, oval (46x34mm). With yellow pin-backed ribbon

suspension, good extremely fine.
$800

Ex John. J. Ford Collection, part VII (lot 362).
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1464*

Congo Free State, King Leopold II, Chief's Medal, ¢1890, in
nickel plated bronze (61mm), translates work and progress,
reverse Native Leadership Recognised. Ball loop to base

metal squirrel chain, extremely fine.
$1,200

Ex John J. Ford Collection, part VII (lot 363).

1465
Congo Free State, Chief's Medal ¢1890, exactly as previous.

Ball loop metal chain, nearly uncirculated.
$1,200

Ex Stack's Sale 10.1.2011 (lot 1061).

1466
Nyasaland, Elizabeth II, Chief's Medal, 1937 in bronze, oval
(68x50mm). Red gold patina with yellow ribbon, nearly

uncirculated.
$1,000

Ex Stack's Sale 10.1.2011 (lot 1058).



1467*
Ireland, Dr. Charles Lucas of the Corporation of Dublin,
1749 in copper (40mm) by T. Pingo (Eimer 4; MI 11 653/357;

Storer 2273). Good very fine.
$200

Ex DNW Sale 11/3/20 (lot 283).

1468*

Ireland, Royal Hibernian Academy, 1826, Francis Johnston
Esq PR.H.A. in copper (43mm) by W.Woodhouse, edge
inscribed in raised letters 'Royal Irish Art Union 1843".

Good extremely fine.
$100

1469*
Ireland, Upper Ossory Farming Society, in silver (43mm) by J.
Parkes, "To/William Owen Esq/for the 2nd Best/Oats/1845".

Pierced at top, surface marks otherwise very fine.
$150

Ex DNW Sale 5 (17.12.05) lot 1185 and Sale 11/20 (lot 357).

1470*

Ireland, Royal Agricultural Improvement Society of Ireland,
in silver (44mm) by T.W. Ingram and W.H. Lizart, "To/
Robert Sharp/Ballymoney/1847", edge "for the greatest
quantity of thorough draining in the Ballymoney Farming

Society". Toned nearly extremely fine.
$300

Ex DNW Sale 5.12.13 (lot 3305).
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1471*
Ireland, Royal Agricultural Improvement Society of Ireland,
in silver (51mm) by W. Woodhouse "Meath Farming
Society", "To/Alexander Montgomery/Kilmer House/For/
The Best Boar/1850". Toned good extremely fine.

$300

Ex DNW Sale 5 17/12/07 (lot 1201) and Sale 11/3/20 (lot 365).

1472%*

Ireland, Dublin Industrial Exhibition, 1853, in white metal

(43mm) by W. Woodhouse (BHM.2521). Extremely fine.
$70

Ex DNW Sale 11/3/20 (lot 373).
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1473*

Ireland, Royal Agricultural Improvement Society of Ireland,
insilver (51mm) (59.52g) by Jones, Dublin "National Cattle
Show Cork 1860", "To/messrs/Dickson Hogg & Robertson/
for/the best collection/of cereals & grass seeds". Toned good

extremely fine.
$300



1474%

Ireland, Royal Agricultural Society of Ireland, in silver
(51mm) by J. Woodhouse and Jones, Dub. Annual National
Show Dublin, 1862 "Mr John Grant/Love/Lane/Bankside
London/for Portable Railway/and Turn Tables/1st Class".

Beautifully toned, uncirculated.

Ex DNW Sale 11/3/20 (lot 395).

$400

1475%

Ireland, Royal Dublin Society, Prize Medal in silver (44mm)
by W. Woodhouse, Spring Cattle Show 1864 "Richard
Mahony/2nd last/Kerry Cow/of any age/No 286". Rubbed,

otherwise extremely fine.

Ex DNW Sale 3/01 (lot 778).

$250
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1476*

Ireland, Royal Dublin Society, in silver (55mm) by ]J.
Woodhouse, Irish Artisans Exhibition Dublin, "Maguire &
Sons/for/Sanitary Fittings". Pierced at top for suspension,

otherwise extremely fine.
$300

Ex DNW Sale 5, 17.12.05 (lot 1063) and Sale 11.3.20 (lot 421).



1477%

Ireland, Prize Medal Royal Dublin Society, 'Spring Cattle

Show 1865' in bronze (51mm) by Woodhouse, 'No 150/ 1479%

James Anderson/Best/St. horned bull/Calved before/1862". Ireland, Prize Medal Royal Dublin Society, Spring Cattle
Uncirculated. Show, 1870 in bronze (51mm), 'R.Mahony/Best/Kerry

$100 Cow/N.232". Extremely fine.
$80

1478*

Ireland, Royal Agricultural Society of Ireland, Roscommon
Farming Society 1868, in silver (44mm) (36.17g) by
Woodhouse? "James ]J. Gayner/Roxboro/For the Best/
Cultivated Root Crop/2nd Class". Toned, good extremely

fine.
$200
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1480

Ireland, Exhibition of Irish Art and Manufacturers, 1882, in

bronze (52mm) by Woodhouse, 'Martin Mahony/& Bros./ 1482%

Class C/Section XII'. Nearly uncirculated. Ireland, Royal Agricultural Society of Ireland, in silver

$100 (51mm) by Woodhouse, 'North Wexford and Gorey
Poor Law Union Farming Society 1881, awarded/to/Clas.
McDoyne Esq DL/Wells/For his red Cow "Shamrock"/
Calved/Nov 11th 1887/by Mentor'. Uncirculated.

$300

Ex DNW Sale 5, 17.12.07 (lot 1228) and Sale 11.3.20 (lot 425).

1481*

Ireland, Prize Medal Royal Dublin Society, Spring Show,

1874 in silver (44mm) by Woodhouse RHA "Messrs/Martin/

Mahony/2nd best/Irish Tweeds". Good extremely fine.
$250
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1483*

Ireland, Exhibition of Irish Art, and Manufactures, 1882,
in gilt bronze (51mm) by Woodhouse, 'Patrick Bourke &
Son/Class C/Section XVI'. Edge bruise and test marks on
edge, otherwise good extremely fine.

$100
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1484*
Ireland, The Royal Dublin Society, in silver (45mm) by 2,
"Killarney Inspection/1898/Best Kerry Bull/awarded to/
Robertson & Sons/Malahide/For/'La Mancha Hopeful'".

Toned extremely fine.
$250
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1485*

Ireland, County Carlow Agricultural Society 1901, in silver
(38mm) on a stock medal, hallmarked J.F. Bm letter b 'Class
3/Best Thoroughbred Stallion/Messrs Slocock/Carlow/Bay H

Hatcham Creek'. Polished, nearly extremely fine.
$100

Ex DNW Sale 11/3/20 (lot 465).

1486*
Ireland, Photographic Society of Ireland, in bronze (51mm)
by 2, 'Class VIII/"Enlargements"/C.W. Pearson/1901'. Nearly

uncirculated.
$100



